


Find Out Now polled 14,596 GB adults online between 4-6 June 2021. The sample was weighted to be representative by gender, age, social grade, other
demographics and past voting patterns. Regression techniques were used to infer projected seat results.
Find Out Now is a member of the British Polling
Council and abides by its rules.

Sample

Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

Unweighted 14,596 5,992 4,027 1,266 6,070 6,765 4,236 3,082 562 158 8,823 5,773 527 1,512 3,004 3,280 3,060 3,213 6,060 3,645 2,533 2,358 1,662 1,269 906 687 2,133 0 2,374 789 1,894 1,402 1,480

Weighted 14,596 4,569 3,368 1,167 4,990 5,671 3,370 2,560 472 104 7,429 7,167 1,663 2,430 2,598 2,578 2,211 3,115 3,380 4,506 3,081 3,629 1,557 1,208 1,910 678 1,860 0 2,293 796 1,470 1,452 1,371

Headline Voting Intention, adjusting for likelihood to vote, excluding don't knows and refusals.

Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

Conservative 45% 89% 3% 14% 26% 67% 100% 0% 0% 0% 41% 49% 22% 28% 34% 49% 53% 64% 47% 44% 52% 40% 55% 54% 36% 51% 33% 0% 50% 34% 51% 51% 45%

Labour 36% 3% 86% 30% 53% 17% 0% 100% 0% 0% 42% 31% 59% 52% 44% 31% 28% 22% 36% 37% 28% 42% 27% 39% 47% 40% 55% 0% 21% 34% 20% 34% 45%

Liberal

Democrat

6% 1% 4% 37% 10% 2% 0% 0% 100% 0% 7% 6% 9% 9% 6% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6% 5% 6% 0% 7% 0% 1% 0% 16% 2% 16% 2% 1%

Green 1% 0% 2% 4% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 5% 2% 0%

Reform UK

(was Brexit)

4% 5% 0% 1% 0% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 5% 0% 3% 3% 4% 7% 4% 2% 3% 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 0% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4%

Plaid Cymru 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 22% 0% 0% 0%

Other party 6% 2% 3% 14% 6% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 6% 6% 0% 6% 4% 4% 4% 5%

http://localhost:63342/


Q1. 1. We know that many people in your area didn't vote in the last general election. How likely do you think you are to vote in the next general election on a scale from 0 to 10? (10 -
certain to vote, 0 - certain not to vote)

Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

0 -

certain

not to

vote

14% 2% 4% 1% 3% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 14% 14% 20% 18% 16% 14% 12% 8% 9% 10% 18% 20% 14% 16% 11% 17% 14% 0% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14%

1 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 0% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1%

2 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2%

3 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2%

4 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%

5 8% 4% 5% 4% 4% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9% 7% 10% 8% 10% 9% 7% 5% 5% 9% 8% 10% 9% 5% 7% 7% 9% 0% 10% 7% 7% 8% 7%

6 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%

7 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3%

8 5% 6% 6% 7% 7% 5% 7% 7% 7% 10% 6% 5% 4% 7% 6% 6% 5% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5% 5% 5% 0% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5%

9 6% 7% 8% 8% 8% 6% 8% 10% 13% 15% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 7% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 5% 4% 0% 7% 7% 7% 7% 6%

10 -

certain

to vote

50% 71% 67% 71% 66% 60% 85% 83% 80% 75% 47% 52% 32% 35% 43% 48% 58% 72% 57% 53% 45% 43% 47% 48% 51% 53% 52% 0% 47% 56% 50% 48% 48%

Don't

know

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Prefer

not to

say

5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 7% 3% 11% 10% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6% 3% 3% 0% 5% 5% 4% 5% 7%

Q2. Suppose at the next general election that all the usual political parties are standing in your seat except that the [OTHER PARTY1] and [OTHER PARTY2] have agreed not to stand
and are asking their supporters to vote [SELECTED PARTY]. Which party, if any, would you vote for, in this general election?
[SELECTED PARTY, OTHER PARTY1, OTHER PARTY2 are
"Labour", "Liberal Democrats", "Green party" depending on respondent's seat]

Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

Conservative 28% 71% 3% 10% 19% 47% 100% 0% 0% 0% 22% 33% 12% 15% 20% 28% 34% 47% 32% 28% 29% 22% 33% 31% 23% 31% 21% 0% 29% 23% 31% 30% 27%



Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

Labour 22% 2% 67% 20% 39% 12% 0% 100% 0% 0% 23% 21% 33% 28% 25% 18% 18% 16% 24% 24% 16% 23% 17% 22% 30% 24% 35% 0% 12% 23% 12% 20% 27%

Liberal

Democrat

4% 1% 3% 25% 8% 2% 0% 0% 100% 0% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 0% 5% 0% 1% 0% 10% 1% 10% 1% 1%

Green 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 3% 1% 0%

Reform UK

(was Brexit)

2% 4% 0% 0% 0% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3%

Plaid Cymru 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 0% 0% 0%

Other party 3% 1% 3% 10% 4% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 0% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3%

Would not

vote

12% 1% 3% 4% 4% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 13% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 7% 9% 8% 16% 19% 13% 16% 10% 12% 11% 0% 14% 13% 13% 14% 11%

Don't know 20% 13% 14% 22% 18% 18% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23% 16% 20% 26% 21% 21% 17% 13% 16% 22% 20% 19% 21% 19% 19% 20% 18% 0% 22% 14% 21% 20% 17%

Prefer not to

say

7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 10% 5% 11% 6% 7% 8% 7% 6% 7% 6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 6% 8% 8% 0% 6% 6% 6% 8% 12%

Q3. Continue to suppose at the next general election, all the usual political parties are standing in your seat except that the [OTHER PARTY1] and [OTHER PARTY2] have agreed not to
stand and are asking their supporters to vote [SELECTED PARTY]. How likely do you think you would be to vote in this general election on a scale from 0 to 10? (10 - certain to vote, 0
- certain not to vote) [SELECTED PARTY, OTHER PARTY1, OTHER PARTY2 are "Labour", "Liberal Democrats", "Green party" depending on respondent's seat]

Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

0 -

certain

not to

vote

16% 6% 5% 5% 5% 11% 5% 1% 0% 1% 15% 17% 20% 19% 17% 15% 16% 12% 11% 12% 20% 22% 17% 17% 14% 18% 14% 0% 16% 18% 16% 18% 17%

1 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 4% 2% 2% 1%

2 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%

3 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%

4 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

5 8% 5% 6% 7% 5% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 9% 6% 9% 8% 9% 8% 6% 5% 6% 9% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 7% 8% 0% 9% 8% 7% 9% 6%

6 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2%



Total

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

Vote

in

2019

EU Reg

2016

EU

Reg

2016 VI VI VI VI Gender Gender Age Age Age Age Age Age

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade

Social

Grade Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region Region

Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male

18-

24

25-

34

35-

44

45-

54

55-

64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Anglia

East

Midlands London

North

East

North

West Scotland

South

East Wales

South

West

West

Midlands Yorks/Humber

7 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 0% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3%

8 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 5% 6% 3% 9% 5% 4% 3% 7% 5% 5% 4% 3% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 0% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5%

9 5% 6% 6% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 12% 10% 4% 6% 7% 5% 6% 5% 5% 3% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 3% 0% 6% 5% 5% 5% 4%

10 -

certain

to vote

45% 65% 61% 61% 60% 53% 77% 79% 79% 77% 42% 48% 31% 32% 39% 43% 51% 64% 53% 48% 40% 38% 42% 44% 47% 49% 47% 0% 42% 43% 46% 46% 43%

Don't

know

0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%

Prefer

not to

say

10% 7% 7% 5% 8% 8% 2% 1% 0% 0% 13% 7% 16% 16% 11% 9% 5% 5% 8% 10% 12% 10% 8% 12% 10% 8% 10% 0% 10% 8% 9% 9% 13%


