() findoutnow

Find Out Now polled 14,596 GB adults online between 4-6 June 2021. The sample was weighted to be representative by gender, age, social grade, other demographics and past voting patterns. Regression techniques were used to infer projected seat results. Find Out Now is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

Sample

	Total	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	LIB	Green	Female	Male	18- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65+	АВ	сі	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South West	West Midlands	Yorks/Humber
Unweighted	14,596	5,992	4,027	1,266	6,070	6,765	4,236	3,082	562	158	8,823	5,773	527	1,512	3,004	3,280	3,060	3,213	6,060	3,645	2,533	2,358	1,662	1,269	906	687	2,133	0	2,374	789	1,894	1,402	1,480
Weighted	14,596	4,569	3,368	1,167	4,990	5,671	3,370	2,560	472	104	7,429	7,167	1,663	2,430	2,598	2,578	2,211	3,115	3,380	4,506	3,081	3,629	1,557	1,208	1,910	678	1,860	0	2,293	796	1,470	1,452	1,371

Headline Voting Intention, adjusting for likelihood to vote, excluding don't knows and refusals.

	Total	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	LIB	Green	Female	Male	18-	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65+	АВ	с1	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South	West Midlands	Yorks/Humber
Conservative	45%	89%	3%	14%	26%	67%	100%	0%	0%	0%	41%	49%	22%	28%	34%	49%	53%	64%	47%	44%	52%	40%	55%	54%	36%	51%	33%	0%	50%	34%	51%	51%	45%
Labour	36%	3%	86%	30%	53%	17%	0%	100%	0%	0%	42%	31%	59%	52%	44%	31%	28%	22%	36%	37%	28%	42%	27%	39%	47%	40%	55%	0%	21%	34%	20%	34%	45%
Liberal Democrat	6%	1%	4%	37%	10%	2%	0%	0%	100%	0%	7%	6%	9%	9%	6%	7%	6%	4%	8%	6%	6%	5%	6%	0%	7%	0%	1%	0%	16%	2%	16%	2%	1%
Green	1%	0%	2%	4%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%	0%	5%	2%	0%
Reform UK (was Brexit)	4%	5%	0%	1%	0%	8%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	5%	0%	3%	3%	4%	7%	4%	2%	3%	7%	5%	3%	4%	4%	4%	5%	0%	4%	3%	3%	6%	4%
Plaid Cymru	1%	0%	1%	0%	2%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	22%	0%	0%	0%
Other party	6%	2%	3%	14%	6%	4%	0%	0%	0%	0%	5%	6%	6%	5%	9%	6%	4%	4%	5%	6%	4%	6%	8%	3%	7%	6%	6%	0%	6%	4%	4%	4%	5%

Q1. 1. We know that many people in your area didn't vote in the last general election. How likely do you think you are to vote in the next general election on a scale from 0 to 10? (10 - certain to vote, 0 - certain not to vote)

	Total	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	ЦВ	Green	Female	Male	18- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65+	АВ	C1	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South West	West Midlands	Yorks/Humber
0 - certain not to vote	14%	2%	4%	1%	3%	7%	0%	0%	0%	0%	14%	14%	20%	18%	16%	14%	12%	8%	9%	10%	18%	20%	14%	16%	11%	17%	14%	0%	14%	14%	14%	15%	14%
1	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	3%	0%	3%	1%	2%	3%	1%
2	2%	0%	1%	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	1%	1%	2%	0%	2%	0%	1%	1%	2%
3	2%	1%	1%	0%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	2%	3%	3%	2%	3%	2%	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	3%	4%	2%	1%	2%	0%	1%	1%	3%	1%	2%
4	1%	1%	1%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%	3%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	1%	1%	0%	1%	0%	1%	1%	2%
5	8%	4%	5%	4%	4%	8%	0%	0%	0%	0%	9%	7%	10%	8%	10%	9%	7%	5%	5%	9%	8%	10%	9%	5%	7%	7%	9%	0%	10%	7%	7%	8%	7%
6	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%	0%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%
7	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%	3%	6%	3%	4%	3%	3%	2%	3%	4%	4%	3%	4%	4%	4%	5%	4%	0%	3%	2%	2%	3%	3%
8	5%	6%	6%	7%	7%	5%	7%	7%	7%	10%	6%	5%	4%	7%	6%	6%	5%	4%	6%	5%	5%	5%	5%	4%	5%	5%	5%	0%	5%	6%	6%	5%	5%
9	6%	7%	8%	8%	8%	6%	8%	10%	13%	15%	6%	7%	8%	7%	8%	6%	6%	4%	7%	7%	5%	5%	6%	5%	9%	5%	4%	0%	7%	7%	7%	7%	6%
10 - certain to vote	50%	71%	67%	71%	66%	60%	85%	83%	80%	75%	47%	52%	32%	35%	43%	48%	58%	72%	57%	53%	45%	43%	47%	48%	51%	53%	52%	0%	47%	56%	50%	48%	48%
Don't know	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Prefer not to say	5%	2%	3%	1%	4%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	7%	3%	11%	10%	5%	4%	2%	1%	4%	6%	5%	5%	4%	7%	6%	3%	3%	0%	5%	5%	4%	5%	7%

Q2. Suppose at the next general election that all the usual political parties are standing in your seat except that the [OTHER PARTY1] and [OTHER PARTY2] have agreed not to stand and are asking their supporters to vote [SELECTED PARTY]. Which party, if any, would you vote for, in this general election? [SELECTED PARTY, OTHER PARTY1, OTHER PARTY2 are "Labour", "Liberal Democrats", "Green party" depending on respondent's seat]

18- 25- 35- 45- 55- East North North South South West	To	in	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
Total CON LAB LIB Remain Leave CON LAB LIB Green Female Male 24 34 44 54 64 65+ AB C1 C2 DE Analia Midlands London East West Scotland East Wales West Midlands Yorks/Hun				LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB		Green	Female	Male	_	J	35-		55-	65+	АВ	CI	C2	DE	Anglia		_	·		Scotland		Wales	-	_	Yorks/Hum

		Vote	Vote	Vote		EU																											
	Total	in 2019	in 2019	in 2019	EU Reg 2016	2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	LIB	Green	Female	Male	18- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65+	АВ	сі	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South	West Midlands	Yorks/Humbe
Labour	22%	2%	67%	20%	39%	12%	0%	100%	0%	0%	23%	21%	33%	28%	25%	18%	18%	16%	24%	24%	16%	23%	17%	22%	30%	24%	35%	0%	12%	23%	12%	20%	27%
Liberal Democrat	4%	1%	3%	25%	8%	2%	0%	0%	100%	0%	4%	4%	5%	5%	3%	4%	4%	3%	5%	4%	3%	3%	4%	0%	5%	0%	1%	0%	10%	1%	10%	1%	1%
Green	1%	0%	1%	3%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	100%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	0%	3%	1%	0%
Reform UK (was Brexit)	2%	4%	0%	0%	0%	6%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	3%	0%	2%	2%	2%	4%	3%	1%	2%	4%	3%	2%	2%	2%	2%	3%	0%	2%	2%	2%	3%	3%
Plaid Cymru	1%	0%	1%	0%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	15%	0%	0%	0%
Other party	3%	1%	3%	10%	4%	3%	0%	0%	0%	0%	3%	4%	3%	3%	5%	3%	3%	3%	4%	4%	2%	3%	5%	2%	4%	4%	3%	0%	4%	3%	3%	2%	3%
Would not vote	12%	1%	3%	4%	4%	6%	0%	0%	0%	0%	12%	13%	13%	15%	15%	13%	13%	7%	9%	8%	16%	19%	13%	16%	10%	12%	11%	0%	14%	13%	13%	14%	11%
Don't know	20%	13%	14%	22%	18%	18%	0%	0%	0%	0%	23%	16%	20%	26%	21%	21%	17%	13%	16%	22%	20%	19%	21%	19%	19%	20%	18%	0%	22%	14%	21%	20%	17%
Prefer not to	7%	6%	5%	6%	7%	6%	0%	0%	0%	0%	10%	5%	11%	6%	7%	8%	7%	6%	7%	6%	8%	7%	6%	8%	6%	8%	8%	0%	6%	6%	6%	8%	12%

Q3. Continue to suppose at the next general election, all the usual political parties are standing in your seat except that the [OTHER PARTY1] and [OTHER PARTY2] have agreed not to stand and are asking their supporters to vote [SELECTED PARTY]. How likely do you think you would be to vote in this general election on a scale from 0 to 10? (10 - certain to vote, 0 - certain not to vote) [SELECTED PARTY, OTHER PARTY1, OTHER PARTY2 are "Labour", "Liberal Democrats", "Green party" depending on respondent's seat]

	Total	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	LIB	Green	Female	Male	18- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65÷	АВ	сі	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South West	West Midlands	Yorks/Humber
0 - certain not to vote	16%	6%	5%	5%	5%	11%	5%	1%	0%	1%	15%	17%	20%	19%	17%	15%	16%	12%	11%	12%	20%	22%	17%	17%	14%	18%	14%	0%	16%	18%	16%	18%	17%
1	2%	1%	0%	0%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	0%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	2%	4%	2%	2%	1%
2	2%	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	1%	1%	1%	0%	2%	2%	2%	3%	3%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%	3%	2%	3%	2%	2%	2%	3%	0%	2%	2%	2%	1%	3%
3	2%	1%	1%	1%	1%	2%	0%	0%	0%	0%	2%	2%	2%	3%	1%	3%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	3%	3%	3%	0%	1%	2%	0%	2%	2%	3%	2%	2%
4	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	1%	0%	0%	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	2%	2%	1%	3%	1%	1%	0%	2%	1%	1%	1%	2%
5	8%	5%	6%	7%	5%	8%	2%	1%	0%	0%	9%	6%	9%	8%	9%	8%	6%	5%	6%	9%	7%	8%	10%	7%	5%	7%	8%	0%	9%	8%	7%	9%	6%
6	2%	2%	2%	1%	1%	2%	0%	1%	1%	2%	2%	2%	3%	2%	3%	3%	2%	1%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	2%	1%	3%	0%	2%	1%	2%	1%	2%

	Total	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	Vote in 2019	EU Reg 2016	EU Reg 2016	VI	VI	VI	VI	Gender	Gender	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Age	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Social Grade	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region	Region
	Total	CON	LAB	LIB	Remain	Leave	CON	LAB	LIB	Green	Female	Male	18- 24	25- 34	35- 44	45- 54	55- 64	65+	АВ	C1	C2	DE	Anglia	East Midlands	London	North East	North West	Scotland	South East	Wales	South West	West Midlands	Yorks/Humber
7	3%	2%	4%	3%	3%	3%	0%	1%	3%	1%	3%	3%	4%	3%	3%	3%	3%	2%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	4%	6%	2%	0%	2%	2%	3%	2%	3%
8	5%	5%	5%	6%	6%	4%	5%	6%	3%	9%	5%	4%	3%	7%	5%	5%	4%	3%	5%	4%	4%	5%	5%	3%	5%	4%	5%	0%	4%	5%	4%	5%	5%
9	5%	6%	6%	8%	7%	4%	7%	8%	12%	10%	4%	6%	7%	5%	6%	5%	5%	3%	6%	6%	4%	4%	5%	6%	6%	3%	3%	0%	6%	5%	5%	5%	4%
10 - certain to vote	45%	65%	61%	61%	60%	53%	77%	79%	79%	77%	42%	48%	31%	32%	39%	43%	51%	64%	53%	48%	40%	38%	42%	44%	47%	49%	47%	0%	42%	43%	46%	46%	43%
Don't know	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%	0%
Prefer not to	10%	7%	7%	5%	8%	8%	2%	1%	0%	0%	13%	7%	16%	16%	11%	9%	5%	5%	8%	10%	12%	10%	8%	12%	10%	8%	10%	0%	10%	8%	9%	9%	13%

say